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DATE: June 22, 2004

BUYS: Purchase of Frozen Strawberries

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased frozen strawberries for distribution to Child
Nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs, according to Robert C. Keeney,
Deputy Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service.

Product, quantity, pounds and program cost consist of the following:

No. of
Cases

Total
CostProduct Pounds

Frozen Sliced (4+ 1) Strawberries, 6/6.5 lb 64,512 2,515,968 $1,708,136.64

Frozen Sliced Strawberries, 30 lb. 33,000 990.000 $617,760.00

TOTAL: 97,512 3,505,968 $2,325,896.64

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's purchase Announcement
FV301, Invitations 004 of June 4, 2004 & 006 of June 7,2004. The products were
purchased on a delivered-to-destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from August 1,
2004 to October 31, 2004.

Further infonnation can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, u.S. Department of Agriculture,
Room 2548-South Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or our
Internet Site: http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp

(More)
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ANNOUNCEMENT
COMM GROUP
INVITATION

: 

FV301
: FRUIT, FROZEN
: 004

COMMODITY TYPE: STRAWBERRIES SLICED 4+1 FROZEN
PACK SIZE: 6/6.5 PLSTC TBS

CONTRACTOR NAME: DEL MAR FOOD PRODUCTS CORP
PLANT ADDRESS: WATSONVILLE CA

ITEM
NUM

028
037

DESTINATION CITY ST

MCALLEN TX
JACKSONVILLE FL
NORTH MIAMI FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
FARGO ND
SIOUX FALLS SD
MAPLEWOOD MN
ST MICHAEL MN
FORT WORTH TX
MCALLEN TX

QUANTITY
(CSE)

1,008
329
362
317
504
504
704
304

1,008
1,008

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 26.1800
$ 27.9500
$ 27.9500
$ 27.9500
$ 26.7300
$ 26.7300
$ 27.1200
$ 27.1200
$ 26.3700
$ 26.9600

058
059

TOTAL AWARDED: 6,048

CONTRACTOR NAME: FROZSUN FOODS, INC.
PLANT ADDRESS: PLACENTIA CA

ITEM
MUM

001

DESTINATION CITY ST

EAST HAVEN CT
BARRE VT
BOSTON MA
HATFIELD MA
LATHAM NY
MILLWOOD NY
WASHINGTON DC
DELAWARE CITY DE
HILLSIDE NJ
VINELAND NJ
NEWPORT NEWS VA
RICHMOND VA
LORTON VA
RICHMOND VA
BIRMINGHAM AL
MONTGOMERY AL
THEODORE AL
JACKSON MS
CHICAGO IL
COLUMBUS OH
EAU CLAIRE WI
MADISON WI
MILWAUKEE WI
LITTLE ROCK AR
OKLAHOMA CITY OK

QUANTITY
(CSE)

504
504
504
504
756
252
504
504
653
355
504
504
504
504
535
296
177

1,008
1,008
1,008

387
363
258

1,008
605

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 27.7200
$ 27.7200
$ 27.6000
$ 27.6000
$ 27.5000
$ 27.5000
$ 27.1700
$ 27.1700
$ 27.2800
$ 27.2800
$ 27.0700
$ 27.0700
$ 27.1400
$ 27.1400
$ 26.5700
$ 26.5700
$ 26.5700
$ 25.8200
$ 25.6300
$ 26.0700
$ 26.1800
$ 26.1800
$ 26.1800
$ 25.9000
$ 25.7900

008

009
010
011
012

013
014
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COMMODITY TYPE: STRAWBERRIES SLICED 4+1 FROZEN
PACK SIZE: 6/6.5 PLSTC TBS

CONTRACTOR NAME: FROZSUN FOODS, INC
PLANT ADDRESS: PLACENTIA CA

ITEM
NUM

QUANTITY
(CSE )

403
1,008
1,008

504
504
380
628

1,008
1,008
1,008
1,008

372
374
262

1,008
1,008

504
504

1,008
725
283

1,008
1,008
2,016

605
403

1,008
1,008

443
565

1,008
1,008
1,008
1,008
1,008
1,008

756
252

1,008
2,016

277
454
277

1,008
252
306
450

1,008
504

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 25.7900
$ 25.8400
$ 25.4400
$ 25.7000
$ 25.7000
$ 24.6100
$ 24.6100
$ 23.8700
$ 23.8200
$ 24.3900
$ 28.1300
$ 28.1900
$ 28.1900
$ 28.1900
$ 26.7600
$ 26.7600
$ 28.2800
$ 28.2800
$ 26.4100
$ 26.8200
$ 26.8200
$ 27.7300
$ 27.5000
$ 27.8500
$ 28.0200
$ 28.0200
$ 26.2200
$ 28.2200
$ 28.4900
$ 28.4900
$ 26.8000
$ 26.9800
$ 27.1400
$ 24.6500
$ 24.6000
$ 25.6100
$ 28.6900
$ 28.6900
$ 28.5200
$ 28.3600
$ 27.8200
$ 27.8200
$ 27.8200
$ 27.4400
$ 27.4400
$ 27.4400
$ 27.4400
$ 24.8800
$ 24.9300

015
016
017

018

DESTINATION CITY ST

TULSA OK
BEAUMONT TX
SAN ANTONIO TX
DES MOINES IA
LINCOLN NE
TUCSON AZ
YUMA AZ
LOS ANGELES/FAS CA
SACRAMENTO CA
PORTLAND OR
BANGOR ME
HOMESTEAD FL
MIAMI FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
DETROIT MI
FLINT MI
BRONX NY
ROCHESTER NY
CHICAGO IL
BATON ROUGE LA
SHREVEPORT LA
NORFOLK VA
VERONA VA
CREEDMOOR NC
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
DALLAS TX
BALTIMORE MD
ORLANDO FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
CHICAGO IL
INDIANAPOLIS IN
FAIRFIELD OH
LOS ANGELES CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SEATTLE WA
BUFFALO NY
ELMIRA NY
EAST SYRACUSE NY
RICHMOND VA
ELIZABETHTOWN KY
LEXINGTON KY
LOUISVILLE KY
RUSSELL SPRINGS KY
KANSAS CITY MO
ST LOUIS MO
SPRINGFIELD MO
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA

026
027
030

033
034

035
036
038
039

040
043
044

04
04
04
04
o~
o~
o~

053
054
055

056
060

061
062

020
021
023
024
025

l5l6

l7
19iOi1

i2
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COMMODITY TYPE: STRAWBERRIES SLICED 4+1 FROZEN
PACK SIZE: 6/6.5 PLSTC TBS

CONTRACTOR NAME: FROZSUN FOODS, INC.
PLANT ADDRESS: PLACENTIA CA

ITEM
NUM

DESTINATION CITY ST

VISALIA CA

QUANTITY
(CSE)

504

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 24.9300

TOTAL AWARDED: 51,408

CONTRACTOR NAME: JSO ASSOCIATES INC
PLANT ADDRESS: OXNARD CA

ITEM
NUM

019
022

DESTINATION CITY ST

LOS ANGELES CA
LEWISTON ID
POCATELLO ID
TWIN FALLS ID
SACRAMENTO CA
MACON GA
SAVANNAH GA
FRESNO CA
VISALIA CA
CLEARFIELD UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT

QUANTITY
(CSE )

1,008
336
336
336

1,008
1,008
1,008

504
504
200
808

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 23.2100
$ 24.9600
$ 24.9600
$ 24.9600
$ 23.5000
$ 23.4000
$ 23.4000
$ 23.6100
$ 23.6100
$ 22.2300
$ 22.2300

029
031
032
042

048

TOTAL AWARDED: 7,056
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ANNOUNCEMENT
COMM GROUP
INVITATION

: FV301
: FRUIT, FROZEN
: 006

COMMODITY TYPE: STRAWBERRIES, SLICED, FRZN
PACK SIZE: 30 LB CTN

CONTRACTOR NAME: FROZSUN FOODS, INC.
PLANT ADDRESS: PLACENTIA CA

ITEM
NUM

001
002

DESTINATION CITY ST

WAYMART PA
BEAVER WV
GLENVILLE WV
TALLADEGA AL
YAZOO CITY MS
COLEMAN FL
MIAMI FL
MARIANNA FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
EDGEFIELD SC
LEXINGTON KY
PENNINGTON GAP VA
BUTNER NC
HOPEWELL VA
PINE KNOT KY
MEMPHIS TN
MARION IL
SPRINGFIELD MO
PEKIN IL
TERRE HAUTE IN
EL RENO OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
FORT WORTH TX
LOMPOC CA

QUANTITY
(CSE)

5,280
660
660
880
440
660
660
880
440
440
880
660
660
660
660
660
660
660
660
660
660
660
660

1,320
1,320

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 19.1600
$ 19.0800
$ 19.0800
$ 18.7600
$ 18.7600
$ 20.0100
$ 20.0100
$ 19.3400
$ 19.3400
$ 19.1700
$ 19.1700
$ 19.2200
$ 19.2200
$ 19.7000
$ 19.7000
$ 19.2500
$ 19.2500
$ 18.8700
$ 18.8700
$ 19.0300
$ 19.0300
$ 18.7900
$ 18.7900
$ 18.6300
$ 17.6500

003

004

005

016
020

TOTAL AWARDED: 22,440

CONTRACTOR NAME: JSO ASSOCIATES INC
PLANT ADDRESS: OXNARD CA

ITEM
NUM

012

DESTINATION CITY ST

DULUTH MN
WASECA MN
OAKDALE LA
POLLOCK LA
BEAUMONT TX
FLORENCE CO
LEAVENWORTH KS
ATWATER CA
DUBLIN CA
LA MIRADA CA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

660
660
660
660

1,320
1,320
1,320

660
660
660

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 18.3800
$ 18.3800
$ 18.5900
$ 18.5900
$ 18.2900
$ 17.6900
$ 18.4400
$ 17.2400
$ 17.2400
$ 16.7900

015
017
018
019
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COMMODITY TYPE: STRAWBERRIES, SLICED, FRZN
PACK SIZE: 30 LB CTN

CONTRACTOR NAME: JSO ASSOCIATES INC
PLANT ADDRESS: OXNARD CA

ITEM
NUM

DESTINATION CITY ST

TERMINAL ISLAND CA
SHERIDAN OR
SEA TAC WA

QUANTITY
(CSE)

660
660
660

PRICE PER
(CSE)

$ 16.7900
$ 17.6900
$ 17.6900

022

TOTAL AWARDED: 10,560


